

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).31497/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 30/09/2011 in OSA No.305/2011 of The
HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

R.VIJAYAKUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment and prayer for interim relief and office
report)

Date: 13/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.K. Mani,Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Krishna,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Senthil Jagadeesan,Adv.

For Impleading Party Mr. Nikhil Swami,Adv.
Mrs. Prabha Swami,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel appearing
on behalf of the respondents, four weeks' time is granted to file counter
affidavit.

List thereafter.

[Madhu Bala]
Sr.PA[Savita Sainani]
Court Master