

Listed on 12.3.2014
Ld. Registrar's Court No. 2
Item No. 74

SECTION XII

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Civil Appeal No. 7408 of 2012

R. Vijayakumar ...Appellant
Versus
Official Liquidator & Ors. ...Respondents
AND

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) Nos. 10876-10878 of 2013

R. Vijayakumar ...Petitioner
Versus
The Official Liquidator & Ors. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

C.A. No. 7408 of 2012

The matter above mentioned has been filed against the Judgment and Order dated 30th September, 2011 of the High Court of Judicature at Madras in OSA No. 305 of 2011.

It is submitted that there are two respondents in the matter above mentioned and both the respondents are represented by Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Advocate.

Service of notice is complete.

Original record has been received from the High Court in this Registry and the same is available for the reference of the Hon'ble Court.

It is further submitted that counsel for the parties have filed statement of case.

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) Nos. 10876-10878 of 2013

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 22nd March, 2013, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Exemption from filing certified copy of the impugned order is allowed.

Issue notice.

There shall be stay of operation of the impugned order of the High Court.

Tag with SLP(C)No. 31497 of 2011."

...2/-

-2-

It is submitted that status of service in all the Special Leave Petitions is as under

SLP(C) No. 10876 of 2013

It is submitted that pursuant to above quoted order show cause notice has been issued on 10th June, 2013 on all the three respondents. Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan has filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of respondents Nos. 1 & 2 but he has not filed counter affidavit so far. Mr. B. Balaji, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama/Appearance and counter affidavit on behalf of respondents No. 3.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

SLP(C) No. 10877 of 2013

It is submitted that pursuant to above quoted order show cause notice has been issued on 10th June, 2013 on both the respondents. Respondent Nos. 1 & 2 are represented through Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Advocate but he has not filed counter affidavit so far.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

SLP(C) No. 10878 of 2013

It is submitted that pursuant to above quoted order show cause notice has been issued on 10th June, 2013 on both the respondents. Mr. B. Balaji, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama/Appearance and counter affidavit on behalf of Respondent No. 1. A.D. card duly signed has been received from respondents No. 2 but no one has entered appearance on behalf of the respondent No. 2 so far.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The Civil Appeal for pre-final hearing and Special Leave Petition above-mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 11th day of March, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Mr. K.K. Mani, Advocate

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Advocate

Mr. Prabha Swami, Advocate

Mr. B. Balaji, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

hp