

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7408 OF 2012  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

R.VIJAYAKUMAR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment

WITH SLP(C) NO. 10876-10878 of 2013

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 12/03/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K.K. Mani, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Shruti Iyer, adv.

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.

Mrs. Prabha Swami, Adv

Mr. Anand Sathiyaseelan, adv.

Mr. B. Balaji, adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Civil Appeal No.7408/2012

None appears.

What gets revealed from the perusal of the office report is that the matter is a complete one. Therefore, the same shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under rules.

Contd.....2

SLP(C) No.10876/13

Ld.counsel for the petitioner and the learned counsel for the respondent Nos. 1, 2 and 3 are present. Ld.counsel for the respondent Nos. 1 & 2 has stated that the said respondents have already filed the counter affidavit. Office shall verify the position and report accordingly. Respondent No.3 has already filed the counter affidavit.

SLP(C) No.10877 & 10878/2013

Ld.counsel for the petitioner and the learned counsel for the respondent Nos. 1 & 2 are present. Ld.counsel for the respondent Nos. 1 & 2 has stated that the said respondents have already filed the counter affidavit. Office shall verify the position and report accordingly.

List again on 14.04.2014.

| (M.K.HANJURA) |  
|Registrar |

SB