

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 7408/2012

R. VIJAYAKUMAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

([ONLY SLP(C) 10876-78/2013 MENTIONED FOR LISTING])

WITH

SLP(C) No. 10876-10878/2013 (XII)

Date : 30-08-2024 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K. Kannan, Sr. Adv.
Ms. D. Durga Devi, Adv.
Mr. Dinesh, Adv.
Mr. Pranab Prakash, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari, Sr. A.A.G.
Mr. Sabarish Subramanian, AOR
Ms. Devyani Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Vishnu Unnikrishnan, Adv.
Mr. C. Kranthi Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Tanvi Anand, Adv.
Ms. Saushria Havelia, Adv.
Mr. Naman Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Danish Saifi, Adv.Mr. Senthil Jagadeeesan, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Mrinal Kanwar, AOR
Mr. Vaibhav, Adv.Mrs. Prabha Swami, AOR
Mr. Nikhil Swami, Adv.
Ms. Divya Swami, Adv.

Mr. B. Balaji, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Leave granted in SLP(C) Nos. 10876-10878/2013.
2. List both these matters on 25.09.2024.

3. Written notes, if any, may be filed in the meantime.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER