

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.1

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7408/2012

R.VIJAYAKUMAR

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

THE OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR & ANR.

RESPONDENT(S)

[ ONLY IA NO. 158252/25 IN CA NO. 10057-59/2024 IS LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM ]

WITH

C.A. No. 10057-10059/2024 (XII)

IA No. 158252/2025 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION

Date : 01-08-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K. VINOD CHANDRAN

For Appellant(s) : Mr. K. Kannan, Sr. Adv. (Through VC)  
Mr. Pranab Prakash, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Mrs. Prabha Swami, AOR  
Ms. Divya Swami, Adv.

Ms. Mrinal Kanwar, AOR  
Mr. Vaibhav Rajsingh Rathore, Adv.

Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari, Sr. A.A.G.  
Mr. Sabarish Subramanian, AOR  
Ms. Saushriya Havelia, Adv.  
Ms. Jahnvi Taneja, Adv.  
Mr. Vishnu Unnikrishnan, Adv.  
Mr. Veshal Tyagi, Adv.  
Ms. Arpitha Anna Mathew, Adv.  
Mr. K.S.Badhrinathan, Adv.  
Mr. Danish Saifi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following  
O R D E R

IA No. 158252/2025 in C.A. Nos. 10057-10059/2024:

1. This application is filed by the appellant/applicant seeking stay of trial in C.C. No. 6535 of 2002 pending before the XI Metropolitan Magistrate Court, Saidapet, Chennai.
2. The application is allowed in terms of the prayer made.
3. Taking into consideration the gravity of the matter, hearing of the appeals is expedited.
4. List these appeals for hearing in the month of October, 2025.

(POOJA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANJU KAPOOR)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR